
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4845
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
CANCELLATION OF TICKETS
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have been able to earn more revenue from the cancellation of e-tickets;

(b) if so, the amount earned by the Railways on this account for the last three years;

(c) whether the Railways are earning hefty revenue from the cancellation of tatkal tickets as well; and

(d) if so, the amount earned by the Railways from the cancellation of tatkal tickets during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b): The cancellation charges (including clerkage charges) recovered during the last three years on account of cancellation of e-tickets (including Tatkal tickets) were approximately 1101.98 crores.

(c) & (d): The cancellation charges (including clerkage charges) recovered during the last three years on account of cancellation of Tatkal tickets were approximately `165.76 crores.
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